Y7C1350B
WCSN0436V1P
128Kx36 Pipelined SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
Features
• Pin compatible and functionally equivalent to ZBT™
devices IDT71V546, MT55L128L36P, and MCM63Z736
• Supports 166-MHz bus operations with zero wait states
— Data is transferred on every clock

WCSN0436V1P
Switching Waveforms (continued)
OE
Three-stateI/O’s
OE Timing
tEOHZ
tEOV
tEOLZ
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
166 WCSN0436V1P-166AC A101 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
150 WCSN0436V1P-150AC A101 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
143 WCSN0436V1P-143AC A101 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
133 WCSN0436V1P-133AC A101 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
WCSN0436V1P-133AI A101 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
100 WCSN0436V1P-100AC A101 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
WCSN0436V1P-100AI A101 100-Lead (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
Document #: 38-05246  Rev. ** Page 12 of 14
WCSN0436V1P
Package Diagram
100-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) A101
51-85050-A
Document #: 38-05246  Rev. ** Page 13 of 14
WCSN0436V1P
Document Title: WCSN0436V1P 128K x 36 Pipelined SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
Document Number: 38-05246
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date